Part Number: 1025T000

WALLENSTEIN

EMB Manufacturing Inc.
4144 Boomer Line - St. Clements, Ontario - NOB 2MO0 - Canada
www.wallensteinequipment.com

PARTS MANUAL

BX72S

3 PH Self-Feed Chipper
Serial Number 172S00001 & up

Refer to the operators manual for safe
operation and maintenance

Revision B1 Dec-2017



http://www.wallensteinequipment.com/

Part Number: 1025T000 BX72S ZTES 0 by EMB Mfg.

Contents
(o o T g X=T=T =T 1 1] o] | 7 4
Lower Rotor HOUSING .......coviiiiiiieeseeeseerr s 5
Discharge Chute ..o 6
Ledger Knife Detail .........cooeemmmciieieee s s s s s s s s s e s s e s s e e s s s e e e e e e e nnnnns 7
L0 10T 07T gl 2 1 0T gl o Lo U L= 1 3 ' 7
=Y =Y o N0 11§ - PR 8
PTO Shaft #Z44504 ... s e e e s s s s s s s s s s s s s s mmmmmmnnn s s e e nnnennes 9
Labels - Left Side VIeW ..o e 10
Labels - Right Side VIeW .......... i s s s s s s s s s s s ss s s s s e s s s s s s nnnnns 1"
N o o T o Y [ =P 12
=0 AR o o = 13
4\ WARNING!

Refer to the operators manual for safe operation
and maintenance.

Maintenance should be performed by trained
personnel only.

Revision B1 Dec-2017 2



Part Number: 1025T000

BX72S

Foreword

EMB Manufacturing has prepared this parts manual to
assist customers in ordering quality OEM replacement
parts.

Regular maintenance, and replacing old, worn or broken
parts with the correct OEM parts, is essential in prolonging
the life of your EMB product. Please refer to this manual to
identify replacement parts.

To order parts, please contact your dealer for further
information. If your dealer is no longer available please go
to our website: http://www.wallensteinequipment.com and
click on the Dealer Locator to find the nearest dealer.

All information contained in this parts manual is current
as per the revision date at the bottom of the page. EMB
reserves the right to change product specifications at any
time without notice.

If your product specifications differ from those contained in
this manual, contact EMB Manufacturing for information.

Reproduction of this parts manual of any kind is prohibited
without prior written permission from EMB Manufacturing.

Revision B1 Dec-2017

ZTEEETE by EMB Mfg.




ZOTESETE by EMB Mfg.

BX72S

Part Number: 1025T000

06£0NO3
| |90 UoHej0Y BSIMHO0|) 802v6Z gl
8 89 /L~ X ONS/G ‘}og 8beled |  899979/7 Zl
i JFIE X AN9L/G ‘SOHE 1G€6/7 L
¥ J8/€ X INS/E ‘MBI0S 183 Wiz 0l
8 89 ONS/G NN Y007 %8H |  891922/7 6
9l 89,8/ X ANZ/L HOg XeH |  89Z/G1/Z 8
D | 1B8yS 0} Jeys O1d 1Bqol9 G v0SvYZ .
D Z AN/l Y87 8sesls 202622 9
D Z bulieag obueld Jjog-y £025¢Z g
L8 I SZ/Xg Wawpepm 1010 | L0LMGZ0) ¥
Z apIS Jaddoy ‘ejeld Buleag | Gy1I€Z0L ¢
| 18An0g Jojealpul uoeioy | Z01S1Z0l Z
¥ 100y ZOXg ‘8iuy | £0ZWZL0L L
uonduosaq |JequinN Med | al WOS
6 @bed uo

&0@ @

Alquessy 1Jeys Old 99S

Alquassy 10j0y

Revision B1 Dec-2017



ZTEEETE by EMB Mfg.

BX72S

Part Number: 1025T000

[e}a( ayluy) Jabpe 8eS

¥ SLE X G IX0LIN NN 1oAY 0v6..7 62
| [sdeus om] ymy x,91/¢ ‘uieyd uoddng 01 d 016267 (14
Z .8/1 ‘18Ysep %007 Jids 186¢/7 12
l 0G€ X ONZ/L ‘NN 1oAY 1962/Z 9
Z ANS/L INN %007 X8eH 787¢.7 14
Z INZ/L ‘INN %007 XeH \G2elZ T
Z J2/b-L X ONZ/L ‘Nog XeH GILG)/Z ¥4
] W2/b-L X, 91/€ ‘uld 10y 1SI¥1Z 44
! W91/L 'Uid YouAq ovlelz 1z
Z W91/€ 'Uld YouAT 0Llelz 02
Z ANS/L X p/E-) X ,8/L ‘Uid Juswajduw| LepLLZ 6l
] W8/1-€ X /€ ‘Uid yuldo 21z 3l
I Jabunid Bunoo | Z0PINZ80L Ll
! Juswplopn BuisnoH JemoT | Z0LMGZ0L 9l
] loyeaig biml | ¥0ZMZ10) Gl
l bumeg sebpaT ‘abnes | 69212101 vl
I5T,) uonduosaq [JequnN Hed | I NOS

BuisnoH 10j0y Jamo]

Revision B1 Dec-2017



ZOTESETE by EMB Mfg.

BX72S

Part Number: 1025T000

€

@ /ﬁgm:ox Jaddn Juswpiap

i . XON9L/G '}jog 8beue) G229.7 vl
Z WP/ X ON9L/G ‘}og 8berie) 1229.27 el
| .8/€ ‘I8ysep 3vS 1€1€/7 L
i W91/G “Jaysem 3vS 721817 V.
¢ ON9L/G ‘INN %007 X8H 122212 0L
8 ONP/L ‘INN %007 XoH 11222 69
Z DNS/E ‘INN 007 X8H 122127 89
8 .l XONP/L '}log XeH 0L}1/7 19
b [,501°0 X wwg/ | X QO ww/Z ‘Bundg 1x3 coy1eZ 99
| ,80°0 X ,£ X 00 ,8/G ‘bunds X3 G0¢1£7 9
3 WS X} ‘A9 12617 9
i yoje ableyosiq Jawpem | 80LMpZ0L £9
i Juswp[eA BIpUBH Jojoseq | 9ZZMEZ0) )
| Jojosjjeq 8b1eyosiq WBWPRM | ZZMEZ0L 19
} 8Ny 8bJeyosiq WeWpBM | £ZZMEZ0L 09
Z bury seoeds | 26218201 65
Z Bury a.njde) pooH 16216201 8g
[§1,) uonduosaq |JaqunN Med | al wog

@
@)

ajnyo abieyossiqg

Revision B1 Dec-2017



Part Number: 1025T000

BX72S

ZTEEETE by EMB Mfg.

Ledger Knife Detail

BOM ID | Part Number | Description

76 1012M204 | Knife, BX62 Ledger

77 1023L150 Ledger Washer

78 Z71572G8 [ Hex Bolt, 1/2NF x 7/8" G8

79 Z71579G8 | Hex Bolt, 1/2NF x 1-3/4" G8

80 272251 Hex Lock Nut, 1/2NC

81 273151 SAE Washer, 1/2"

82 276553 Rod End, 1/2NC x 3-1/2" Full Threads

Upper Rotor Housing

BOM ID | Part Number | Description Qty
48 1025W112 Weldment, Upper Housing | 1
49 10231155 Rotation Stop 1
50 10241154 PTO Guard 1
51 271517 Hex Bolt, 1/2NC x 1-3/4" | 3
52 272251 Hex Lock Nut, 1/2NC 2
53 272271 Hex Lock Nut, 3/4NC 2
54 273131 SAE Washer, 3/8" 4
55 273151 SAE Washer, 1/2" 1
56 277162 Hex Bolt, M10x1.5 x 25mm | 4
57 292110 Aircraft Cable, 1/16" x 24" | 1

Revision B1 Dec-2017



ZOTESETE by EMB Mfg.

BX72S

Part Number: 1025T000

JaddoH pip ‘yuswpep

_ Hoys ,z/L-¢ ‘agn_ [enuep £05967 Ly
l AIS ‘[e98Q 109762 o
€| /€ X ONp/L ‘MBI0S BUIYOB 10£8.7 Gy
Z| upi-1L X ONg/g Yiog eberie) €917 by
¥ WP/ X ON9J/G ‘}jog oberie) 1229.7 ¢y
¥ 48/G X ANOL# ‘SOH4 02517 v
Z IL/L X ,8/€ ‘J8ysepm 341d 62817 Ly
9 [ONg/¢ Inusoo sbue|d pajerss 166217 0f
z ONS/E ‘NN %007 XeH \£22.2 6¢
¥ ONIL/G ‘NN %007 XeH V22212 8¢
€ ONP/L ‘1NN %907 X8H \2zlz 1€
¥ ANOL# ‘INN %207 X8H ¥022.Z 9¢
9 JFIE X ONS/E 1log X8H 108117 Ge
Z Sz/x4 ‘dej4 JaddoH | 80185201 €e
! Sz/Xg ‘eleid dei dejd | 96115201 €
l Jaddoy Buipjo4 JuswpiaM | | LLMSZ0L K3
| 1addoH pIy ‘JusWpRM | 0LIMGZOL 0¢
Ao uofyduasaq [JequnN ped | al Nog

IO

_EmEn_m>> Buisnoy Jemo1

(2/

any9 paad

Revision B1 Dec-2017



Part Number: 1025T000

BX72S

ZTEEETE by EMB Mfg.

PTO Shaft Assembly |

25 27 29 49 30 31 25 32
| o7 |
| 51 |
76 71 73 72 74
00112
Binacchi SPARE PARTS LIST : B5D056US098001 Binacchi SPARE PARTS LIST : B5D056US098001
POS. [DESCRIPTION Q. |Part# POS. [DESCRIPTION Q. |Part#
01 |YOKE 1 0800503 31 INNER BASE CONE 05-06 1 025406C002
02 [CROSS JOURNAL ASS. 2 08205 32 |INNER BEARING 05 1 025505C002
05 |[OUTER TUBE YOKE 1 08005021 40 |CHAIN 1 0252000001
08 |FLEXIBLE PIN 1 098701075 48 |LABEL DANGER OUTER DRIVE TUBE 1 09872006
12 [CM. 100 CARDAN TUBE(*) 1 09881523100 49 |EXTERNAL SHIELD LABEL 1 09872003
13 [CM. 100 CARDAN TUBE(*) 1 09881454100 51 |COMPLETE PUSH BUTTTON 1 0986014047
16 |FLEXIBLE PIN 1 0987001065 71 |YOKE FOR LB5 1 08896905
17 [INNER TUBE YOKE 1 08005011 72 |GREASE NIPPLE 1 0984010150
21 |SHEAR BOLT YOKE 1 08805A604633 73 |STEEL BALL 23 ]098680104
25 |CONE SHIELD BELL 05-06 2 021906C001 74 |HUB 1 088965A60
26 |OUTER BEARING 05 1 025505C001 75 |PUSH PIN SET 1 0986014075
27 |OUTER BASE CONE 05-06 1 025406C001 76 |SHEAR BOLT AND NUT M10x 1.5x 55 10.9 1 219407 (Package of 5)
28 |SCREW 6 0998052242 93 |OUTER HALF SHAFT 1 B5056US2
29 |OUTER SAFETY TUBE 1 0988981NB5056 94  |INNER HALF SHAFT 1 B5056US1098001
30 |INNER SAFETY TUBE 1 0988975NB5056 97 |SAFETY GUARD 1 083US05056

Revision B1 Dec-2017



ZOTESETE by EMB Mfg.

BX72S

Part Number: 1025T000

€0Tréz

,,,,,

L cUeVor |

9€TV6L

| e

0ZLyéz

@)
S

W/

<

"J19|0BP PBZLOYIND
INOA WO} S|gDJIDAD 310 SUBIS
Alolps maN  palddp aq
1snui subis mau ‘subis Alojos
1noylim psaop|dal supd 1o
9|qIBa||l 8WO29g ‘PaACWaI
‘PebowWDpP uUsd8gq SADY
subis Ajajos §| - ¥IGWIWIY

«*8VTIVEL
|esaq
anyo pead
by szzxg

*LYTIV6L

|[esa( 100y
se¢.iXd

L

€S19%67
|esaq

S ubry zexg

8LLY6Z

[Z9i9wez |
|eoag

L4

alnyH abueyosiqg
by zx9g

[MSIA OpIS 1o - S|oqe]

10

Revision B1 Dec-2017



ZTEEETE by EMB Mfg.

YSLIVEL
|esaQg

IS W97 Z6X4

—8Livez

4|

BX72S

M3IA WOKHO] 3jnyD pad4

[ _9sovez ]
_ NIFASNITIVM

Part Number: 1025T000

g ==
n_ONw
E
i 2
*LVTIV6L
|eoaq 10j0Yy
seiXd
€9L9V6Z1
|eoaq
ajnyy abieyosiqg
Hyo z.lxg

199p1 [PUSS

“HIGNNN

via3as

(coaz

—_—

@O

[ 9gzver |

ozlvez |

wwegzl
= o5 |7

148474

O
v

)

\ [ ciivez |

41773 ﬁ

[ sLivez |

L
%

]

\

*6VCIV6L
[eoag

aIny9 paag
Wo1 sz.iXd

[ ozivez

"J9|D8P PBZLOYLND INOA LU0}
S|gD[IDAL 8D SUBIS A18J0S MON
‘polddo aq isnu subis mau
‘SUBIS ALaJps INoylim paop|dal
sppd 1o 91qIba|)l swWo0o8g
‘POAOWBI ‘pPabBoWDP Usa(Q
ALY SUBISA}oJ0s |- §3WIWIY

11

[ MaIA opIS BTy - s|oqe

Revision B1 Dec-2017



Part Number: 1025T000 BX72S ZTES 0 by EMB Mfg.
Accessories

Call your dealer for pricing and availability

#Z97085
BX “S” SERIES 3 POINT HITCH
WOOD CHIPPER
OPERATOR’S MANUAL

WALLENSTEIN

Available as a download at
www.wallensteinequipment.com

BX "S" SERIES 3 POINT HITCH
WOOD CHIPPER

MODEL BX32S, BX52S, BX72S & BX102S

OPERATOR'S MANUAL

Do not attempt to start or operate the equipment without thoroughly
anual for safe and proper operation

Keep this manual with the
machine at all times c €

Revision B1 Dec-2017 12



Part Number: 1025T000 BX72S IZTES 0 by EMB Mfg.

Bolt Torque
Checking Bolt Torque
Imperial Bolt Torque Specifications
The tables shown give correct torque values for
various bolts and capscrews. Tighten all bolts to the Bolt Torque Value
torque values specified in the table, unless indicated _Bo SAE Gr. 2 SAE Gr. 5 SAE Gr. 8
. . N~ Diameter
otherwise. Check tightness of bolts periodically. bfeft | Nem | Ibfeft | Nem | Ibfft | Nem
. 1/4" 6 8 9 12 12 17
IMPORTANT! If replacing hardware, use .
fasteners of the same grade. 5/16 10 13 19 25 27 36
3/8" 20 27 33 45 45 63
IMPORTANT! Torque figures indicated in the [ E?' 30 41 53 2 7S 100
table are for non-greased or non-oiled threads. 12 45 61 80 110 115 155
Do not grease or oil threads unless indicated 9/16" 60 95 115 155 165 220
otherwise. When using a thread locker, 5/8" 95 128 160 215 220 305
i t | by 5%.
increase torque values by 5% 3/4" | 165 | 225 @ 290 | 390 | 400 | 540
7/8" 170 230 420 570 650 880
@ NOTE:  Bolt grades are identified by their 1" 225 345 630 850 970 | 1320

head markings.
@ /) ,\
o o

SAE Gr. 2 SAEGr.5 SAEGr.8

Metric Bolt Torque Specifications
Torque Value
DiaBrggter Gr. 8.8 Gr. 10.9

Ibfeft Nem Ibfeft Nem
M3 0.4 0.5 1.3 1.8
M4 2.2 3 3.3 4.5
M6 7 10 11 15
M8 18 25 26 35
M10 37 50 52 70
M12 66 90 92 125
M16 166 225 229 310
M20 321 435 450 610
M30 1,103 1495 1,550 2100
M36 1,917 2 600 2,700 3675

VR VR
<> <@>

Revision B1 Dec-2017 13



	Contents
	Rotor Assembly
	Lower Rotor Housing
	Discharge Chute
	Ledger Knife Detail
	Upper Rotor Housing
	Feed Chute
	PTO Shaft #Z44504
	Labels - Left Side View
	Labels - Right Side View 
	Accessories
	Bolt Torque

